Resolution No. 2014-36

Resolution to Approve On-Sale/Sunday Liquor License for Nicholson-Stillwater Oaks LLC.

(DBA: Stillwater Oaks Golf Course)

WHEREAS, Stillwater Oaks Golf Course. submitted an application for the issuance

of an On-Sale/Sunday Intoxicating Liquor License; and

WHEREAS, the Washington County Sheriff's Department completed the required

Background check and found nothing to prevent issuance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Grant that

the City Council does herby approve issuance of an On-Sale/Sunday Intoxicating Liquor License

to the applicant listed below for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015:

Stillwater Oaks Golf Course

11177 McKusick Road

Grant, MN 55082

Licensee: Nicholson-Stillwater Oaks LLC

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that licensing is contingent upon said applicant making

payment of their taxes and submission of appropriate license fees, necessary liability insurance,

to the Administrator/Clerk..

PASSED: December 2, 2014 by the City Council of the City of Grant

Tom Carr, Mayor

Kim Points, Administrator/Clerk